

FILED

## OCT 1 2012

Missouri Public Service Commission September 28, 2012 Via Overnight Delivery

Missouri Public Service Commission Mr. Stephen Reed, Executive Secretary & General Counsel Office of the Public Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

#### RE: Company Name Change for dPi Teleconnect, LLC to Unity Telecom, LLC

Dear Mr. Reed:

dPi Teleconnect, LLC amended its Certificate of Incorporation effective July 2, 2012 to change its name to Unity Telecom, LLC. Transmitted herewith for filing, pursuant to 4 CSR 240-3.020, 2.060(5) and 3.545(20), to accomplish a name change on behalf of dPi Teleconnect, LLC, are the following:

- 1. dPi Teleconnect, LLC is changing its name to Unity Telecom, LLC.
- 2. Evidence of registration of this name change with the Missouri Secretary of State is enclosed as Attachment A.
- 3. An Adoption Notice is enclosed as Attachment B.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. Please refer all questions and correspondence regarding this filing to the undersigned

Sincere Thomas M. Forte

Consultant to dPi Teleconnect, LLC

Enclosures TF/ks

cc: Melanie King - dPi tms: MOl1201 file: dpi MO Local

#### ATTACHMENT A

Evidence of Registration of the Name Change With the Missouri Secretary of State

# STATE OF MISSOURI



# Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

I, Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, of do hereby certify that

UNITY TELECOM, LLC FL0026404

Formerly

#### DPI TELECONNECT, L.L.C.

an entity organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, has delivered to me and that I have filed its Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Organization; that said entity has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Organization and the said Articles are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 2nd day of July, 2012.

Secretary of State



SOS #30 (01-2005)

APCCCA

# State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

File Number: FL0026404 Date Filed: 07/02/2012 **Robin Carnahan** Secretary of State

1

Foreign Limi	tendment of a ited Liability Company with filing fee of \$25.00)
1. The name of the foreign limited liability company as curr	ently registered in Missouri: dPi Teleconnect, LLC
	Missouri Charter #: FL0026404
2. The name of the limited liability company in the parent st	
3. The foreign limited liability company was formed under t	
December 10, 1998 month/day/year	State of juristiction
Changing the name of the limited liability company From <u>dPi Teleconnect</u> , LLC	
Changing the limited liability company's state of reg	-
From	То
indicated: month/day/year 6. The amendment shall include a certificate of existence or	by the Secretary of State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise document of similar import duly authenticated by the Secretary of State e or country under whose laws it is registered. Such document should be tance.
In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and cor	month .
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo) Susan Do, Esq., Secretary of Member
(The understands that false statements made in this	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
(The understands that false statements made in this	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo) Susan Do, Esq., Secretary of Member
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this Authorized Signature of Member or Manager	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo) Susan Do, Esq., Secretary of Member
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this Authorized Signature of Member or Manager Name and address to return filed document: Name: Melanie King, C/O Unity Telecom, LLC Address: 1330 Capital Parkway	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo) Susan Do, Esq., Secretary of Member
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this Authorized Signature of Member or Manager Name and address to return filed document: Name: Melanie King, C/O Unity Telecom, LLC	s filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo) Susan Do, Esq., Secretary of Member

PAGE 02/02

ί.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 05/22/2012 FILED 04:05 PM 05/22/2012 SRV 120610154 - 2977577 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

2000 0

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: DPI Teleconnect, LLC

 The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Unity Telecom, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 18 \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May \_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D. 2012.

By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Susan Do, Secretary Print or Type



PAGE 7

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "UNITY TELECOM, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M. CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DPI TELECONNECT, L.L.C." TO "UNITY TELECOM, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

leffrey W. Bullock, Se AUTHENTICATION: 9597378 DATE: 05-24-12

2977577 8310 120631539 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



### The First State

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "UNITY TELECOM, LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



AUTHENTICATION: 9597378

DATE: 05-24-12

2977577 8310

120631539 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

#### ATTACHMENT B

#### **Adoption Notice**

Adoption Notice of Unity Telecom, LLC adoption the current tariff on dPi Teleconnect, LLC

#### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

#### MISSOURI LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

OF

#### dPi Teleconnect, LLC

#### **ADOPTION NOTICE**

In recognition of the name change of **dPi Teleconnect**, **LLC** to **Unity Telecom**, **LLC**, **Unity Telecom**, **LLC**. hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, division, authorities or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by **dPi Teleconnect**, **LLC** 

By this notice, **Unity Telecom**, **LLC** also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which **dPi Teleconnect**, **LLC** has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: October xx, 2001